## 506316400 10/22/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6363149

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
BAHMAN TAHERI			03/13/2020
ANTONIO MUNOZ			12/07/2019
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	ALPH	ALPHAMICRON INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	1950 \$	1950 STATE ROUTE 59	
City:	KENT		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44240		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: <sup>-</sup>		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		17049693	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	17043033	
Fax Number:		(330)376-9646	
		o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Phone:		330-376-1242	

330-370-12 <del>4</del> 2
morton@rennerkenner.com
ANDREW B. MORTON
RENNER KENNER ET AL.
106 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 400
AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMM.P0001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW B. MORTON			
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew B. Morton/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2020			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=IMMP0001Assignment1#page1.tif				
source=IMMP0001Assignment1#page2.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT OF PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Bahman Taheri, ASSIGNOR, having a residence at 3256 Lansmere Road, Shaker Heights, Ohio 44122; along with Antonio Munoz, ASSIGNOR, having a residence at 19801 Van Aken Boulevard Apt E208, Shaker Heights, Ohio 44122, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a(n) LIGHT SHIELD DEVICE (Invention) for which we have executed on May 20, 2019 a PCT International Application (Application) known as International Application Number PCT/US2019/033056, and

WHEREAS, AlphaMicron Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 1950 State Route 59, Kent, Ohio 44240, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention, and said Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of Industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreigns which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreigns which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreigns which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries and designs which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention and any improvements in all countries.

3 day of March , 2020. Executed this /

Bahman Taheri

City of County of

Before me personally appeared Bahman Taheri and they acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed the  $\underline{/3}$  day of  $\underline{March}$ , 2020.

C OF Officer

Rachel & Onton	)
(Notary Public) Seal	

Rachel J Dalton Resident Summit County Notary Public, State of Ohio My Continuotor Expires:

February 18, 2024

AMN.P0028-PC

PATENT REEL: 054137 FRAME: 0962

Executed this 7 day of DECELUSER, 2019.
Certur Mmy . Antonio Munoz
City of <u>Shaker Hrs</u> County of <u>Cyrline</u> )
Before me personally appeared Antonio Munoz and they acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed the dept zs 2019.
$\begin{array}{c c} (\text{Notary Public}) \text{ Seal} \\ \hline (\text{Notary Public}) \text{ Seal} \ \hline (\text{Notary Public}) $

Page 2 of 2

AMN, P0028-PC

## PATENT REEL: 054137 FRAME: 0963

## RECORDED: 10/22/2020